



Teltonika Telematics UAB Saltoniskiu St. 9B-1 Vilnus LT08105 Lithuania

CERTIFICATION LETTER FMC650

Dear Sergej Agejev,

Pursuant to the *Iridium Value Added Reseller Agreement* dated 06/20/2021 ("Agreement"), Iridium has determined that the described VAM/VAR Equipment has met the requirements to be considered ICE (Iridium Compatible Equipment) and grants this Certification Letter to the following:

VAM/VAR Equipment Description	Vehicle tracking device. Approved for use with the Iridium Edge device. Certified for installations that adhere to Iridium SBD best practices.
Equipment Name	FMC650
Model Number	9680
Iridium Service Class Authorized	SBD
Iridium Vertical Market Authorized	IoT

Iridium does not certify or otherwise make any representation or warranty to the public or any third party, subscriber, or other end user as to the quality, effectiveness, reliability, performance, regulatory compliance, or safety of the ICE. Further, Iridium does not make any representation as to the suitability of this equipment for any specific use, and any representation or statement attributable to Iridium by Teltonika Telematics UAB(or its agents or distributors) to the contrary shall be a material breach of the Agreement.

In the event of an enhancement or material change to the equipment listed above, Teltonika Telematics UAB (or its agents or distributors) must obtain a Re-Certification Letter from Iridium in order to continue marketing and selling this equipment. Iridium reserves the right to withdraw certification, immediately or at any time, in the event of any adverse impact on the operations or performance of the Iridium Communications System that can reasonably be attributed to the ICE subsequent to the issuance of this Certification Letter. Teltonika Telematics UAB shall cooperate with Iridium as necessary to evaluate the adverse effect, remedy any defect or other issue, and to re-issue the Re-Certification Letter.

Should you have any questions regarding this Certification Letter, please contact products@iridium.com or your account manager.

Approved:

Andrew T Morin

Executive Director, Product Management